

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1561 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Shri Ranjan Tripathi i/by Shri S.M. Vidyarthi for the Appellant.
Shri A.M. Gokhale i/by Shri A.S. Patil for Respondent No.1.

--

CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.
DATE : 26TH AUGUST, 2011

P.C.:

. Admit. Printing is dispensed with. The Advocate
for Respondent No.1 waives service.

2 Requisite number of copies of private paper-books
including the copies for the Respondent/s shall be filed
by the Appellant/s within a period of one year from
today. If compliance is not made within stipulated time,
the appeal shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution
without further reference to the Court.

(A.S.OKA, J)